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Standard 4 Weekly Plan

30 March - 3 April, 2020

Topics for Tuesday Wednesday Thursday
this week
Maths - Multiply Multiply 1 digit Multiply 2 digit Find the Estimate the Divide
numbers numbers. numbers. largest product: 2-digit
- Identify the number: numbers by
largest Example: 7 x 6 Example: 97 x 26 Example: Example: 1-digit
number 55,102, 62, 45x 20 numbers.
- Estimate 122.
the product Example:
- Divide 2 58 divided
digit number by 2
by one digit
number
English - Write a Write a poem of | Write 6 sentences | Write about Write a story | Describe
poem 6 lines using using ‘was’ and your last visit about an ant your school
- Practise rhyming words. ‘were’. to a family and an using 8
writing member’s elephant sentences.
home. using
descriptive
sentences.
EVS Revise Write the List and explain Read a Read a Draw a plant
plants meaning and the stages of a passage from passage from | and explain
make sentences | plant's growth. the EVS the EVS how people
with: textbook and textbook and | use that
stem, root, fruits, answer the answer the plant.
bud, transform questions. question.
Homework 54 55 56 N/A 57
assignment
Homework English English English N/A English
answer 1. Each 1. No, because he | 1. The theme 1. Check
keys sentence with did not care about | is that a good each
correct spelling the people./The chief helps the sentence
and grammar old chief was a people/a good with correct
the pupil wrote bad chief because | chief must set spelling and
about the he did not take an example for grammar the
prompt. care of the village. | the people to student
2. The problem is follow. wrote about
Maths that the old chief 2. Ashish says the
1. 13388 did not take care this because prompt.
2.4313 of the village/there | he is a good
3. 15554 is no school or chief and cares Maths
4.638 hospital/there is about the 1. 1493
5. 6059 garbage all over people of the 2.7039
6. 143 the ground. village/he 3. 17089
7.8 3. The solution is thinks the 4.246
8. 660 that Ashish helps people of the 5. 3627
9.3 the people/Ashish | village are 6. 128
10.2 builds a school greater than he 7.2058
and hospital and is. 8. 942
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helps the villagers
clean up.

4. The villagers
feel happy
because they like
that Ashish wants
to help them/they
can laugh and joke
with.

Ashish and have
fun cleaning up.
5. Accept similar
answers: First, the
old chief did not
take care of the
village. Next, the
new chief, Ashish,
built a school and
hospital. Last,
Ashish helped the
villagers clean up.
6. Accept
reasonable
answers.

Maths
990
8309
. 66755
536
1660
64
552
1435
.4
0.10
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3. The villagers
learned that a
good chief
helps the
people/thinks
the people of
the village are
great.

4. Accept
reasonable
answers.

5. Accept
reasonable
answers.

6. Accept
reasonable
answers.

Maths

. 1453
7394
. 67435
485
7857
216
2822
280
9.9

10. 12
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9.8
10.7
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