

## Standard 4 Weekly Plan

30 March - 3 April, 2020

	Topics for this week	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
Maths	- Multiply numbers - Identify the largest number - Estimate the product - Divide 2 digit number by one digit number	Multiply 1 digit numbers.  Example: 7 x 6	Multiply 2 digit numbers. Example: 97 x 26	Find the largest number: Example: 55, 102, 62, 122.	Estimate the product:  Example: 45 x 20	Divide 2-digit numbers by 1-digit numbers. Example: 58 divided by 2
English	- Write a poem - Practise writing	Write a poem of 6 lines using rhyming words.	Write 6 sentences using 'was' and 'were'.	Write about your last visit to a family member's home.	Write a story about an ant and an elephant using descriptive sentences.	Describe your school using 8 sentences.
EVS	Revise plants	Write the meaning and make sentences with: stem, root, fruits, bud, transform	List and explain the stages of a plant's growth.	Read a passage from the EVS textbook and answer the questions.	Read a passage from the EVS textbook and answer the question.	Draw a plant and explain how people use that plant.
Homework assignment		54	55	56	N/A	57
Homework answer keys		English 1. Each sentence with correct spelling and grammar the pupil wrote about the prompt.  Maths 1. 13388 2. 4313 3. 15554 4. 638 5. 6059 6. 143 7. 8 8. 660 9. 3 10. 2	English  1. No, because he did not care about the people./The old chief was a bad chief because he did not take care of the village.  2. The problem is that the old chief did not take care of the village/there is no school or hospital/there is garbage all over the ground.  3. The solution is that Ashish helps the people/Ashish builds a school and hospital and	English 1. The theme is that a good chief helps the people/a good chief must set an example for the people to follow. 2. Ashish says this because he is a good chief and cares about the people of the village/he thinks the people of the village are greater than he is.	N/A	English 1. Check each sentence with correct spelling and grammar the student wrote about the prompt.  Maths 1. 1493 2. 7039 3. 17089 4. 246 5. 3627 6. 128 7. 2058 8. 942



	helps the villagers clean up. 4. The villagers feel happy because they like that Ashish wants to help them/they can laugh and joke with. Ashish and have fun cleaning up. 5. Accept similar answers: First, the old chief did not take care of the village. Next, the new chief, Ashish, built a school and hospital. Last, Ashish helped the villagers clean up. 6. Accept reasonable answers.  Maths 1. 990 2. 8309 3. 66755 4. 536 5. 1660 6. 64 7. 552 8. 1435 9. 4 10. 10	3. The villagers learned that a good chief helps the people/thinks the people of the village are great. 4. Accept reasonable answers. 5. Accept reasonable answers. 6. Accept reasonable answers. 6. Accept reasonable answers. 7. Maths 1. 1453 2. 7394 3. 67435 4. 485 5. 7857 6. 216 7. 2822 8. 280 9. 9 10. 12		9.8 10.7
--	--	--	--	----------